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29" Annual 800 Club Tournament
Saturday October 18, 2025
Hilltop Bowl
Troy, NY

Sponsored By:
Bazar’s Automotive
Beer Belly Bob’s Beverage Center

Qualifications: Must have bowled a scratch 800 series (3 games) in Troy Association
sanctioned league play or a Troy Association sanctioned tournament. This will be a
sanctioned tournament. All bowlers must be USBC sanctioned members.

Format:
3 Games, move lanes after each game
Top 8 bowlers will advance to head to head match play

LIMITED TO 80 BOWLERS. PAID ENTRY GUARANTEES RESERVATION

Entry: $45.00
Prize Fund: Estimated: $2000.00 — Based on 60 Entries

Make checks payable to Troy Bowling Association
Send entry to:
Troy Bowling Association
Attn: 800 Club-Entry
1930 7™ Ave.
Watervliet, NY 12189
Tournament Director: Devan Hodlik

NO WALK-INS ALLOWED

NAME :

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE : SANCTION ID#:

EMAIL :

THERE IS ONLY ONE SQUAD AT 1:00PM
CHECK IN 40 MINUTES BEFORE SQUAD TIME
BOWLERS WILL DRAW FOR LANE ASSIGNMENTS

TOURNAMENT ENTRY DEADLINE: OCTOBER 15, 2025
CHECK PAYMENT DEADLINE: OCTOBER 12, 2025
CASH PAYMENT DEADLINE: OCTOBER 15, 2025



Year

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Past Tournament Champions

Winner

Craig Morrell
Craig Morrell
David O. Soulier
William Gill
Steve Gabriel
James J. Klar, Jr.
Clay E. Reiniger
Vince Cicchinelli
Ron Gast

Jim Patricelli
Mike Gaetano
Chuck Mero
Josh Shepard
Mike Bixler
Craig Morrell
Craig Morrell

Year

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Winner

Brian Mariano
Timothy McCart
Clay E. Reiniger
Steven Gabriel
Steve Caverly
George Gorman 111
Joe Bifaro

Clay E. Reiniger
No Tournament
Robert Danzy
George Gorman 111
Rick Bogholtz
Brian Mariano



