



TROY ASSOCIATION

29th Annual 800 Club Tournament Saturday October 18, 2025 Hilltop Bowl Troy, NY

Sponsored By: Bazar's Automotive Beer Belly Bob's Beverage Center

Qualifications: Must have bowled a scratch 800 series (3 games) in Troy Association sanctioned league play or a Troy Association sanctioned tournament. This will be a sanctioned tournament. All bowlers must be USBC sanctioned members.

Format:

3 Games, move lanes after each game Top 8 bowlers will advance to head to head match play

LIMITED TO 80 BOWLERS. PAID ENTRY GUARANTEES RESERVATION

Entry: \$45.00

Prize Fund: Estimated: \$2000.00 – Based on 60 Entries

Make checks payable to Troy Bowling Association

Send entry to:

Troy Bowling Association Attn: 800 Club-Entry

1930 7th Ave.

Watervliet, NY 12189

NAME: ADDRESS: TELEPHONE: SANCTION ID#: EMAIL:

THERE IS ONLY ONE SQUAD AT 1:00PM CHECK IN 40 MINUTES BEFORE SQUAD TIME BOWLERS WILL DRAW FOR LANE ASSIGNMENTS

TOURNAMENT ENTRY DEADLINE: OCTOBER 15, 2025 CHECK PAYMENT DEADLINE: OCTOBER 12, 2025 CASH PAYMENT DEADLINE: OCTOBER 15, 2025

Past Tournament Champions

Year	Winner	Year	Winner
1996	Craig Morrell	2012	Brian Mariano
1997	Craig Morrell	2013	Timothy McCart
1998	David O. Soulier	2014	Clay E. Reiniger
1999	William Gill	2015	Steven Gabriel
2000	Steve Gabriel	2016	Steve Caverly
2001	James J. Klar, Jr.	2017	George Gorman III
2002	Clay E. Reiniger	2018	Joe Bifaro
2003	Vince Cicchinelli	2019	Clay E. Reiniger
2004	Ron Gast	2020	No Tournament
2005	Jim Patricelli	2021	Robert Danzy
2006	Mike Gaetano	2022	George Gorman III
2007	Chuck Mero	2023	Rick Bogholtz
2008	Josh Shepard	2024	Brian Mariano
2009	Mike Bixler		
2010	Craig Morrell		
2011	Craig Morrell		